

Matt Stever Fund Parent Permission Form

The Matt Stever Fund was created to assist families in Prince Edward County who suffer hardship due to severe illness, accident or death of a child. The fund is administered by The County Foundation and the Rotary Club of Picton. **Applications are accepted throughout the year.**

I am aware that an application to the Matt Stever Fund is being submitted on behalf of our family.

I agree to let the Matt Stever Fund and/or The County Foundation verify the information contained in the application form. This usually requires a call or discussion with the child's attending doctor. Permission is also given to obtain additional information on the child's condition as required.

Signature of Parent

Print Name of Parent

Telephone Number

*Used to notify parents if grant has been approved.